Other ...................................... $ 37 million 

TOTAL ............................... $115 million 

(iii) Description and Quantity or 
Quantities of Articles or Services under 
Consideration for Purchase: 
Major Defense Equipment (MDE): 

One hundred ninety-six (196) Guided 
Bomb Unit (GBU)–53/B Small 
Diameter Bombs-Increment II (SDB– 
II) All-Up-Rounds (AURs) 

Non-MDE: 
Also included are SDB–II Weapons 

Load Crew Trainers (WLCT); 
training aids and devices; spare and 
repair parts, consumables, 
accessories, and repair and return

[...]

See Attached Annex 

(viii) Date Report Delivered to 
Congress: July 25, 2024 

* As defined in Section 47(6) of the 
Arms Export Control Act. 

POLICY JUSTIFICATION 

Belgium—Small Diameter Bomb- 
Increment II 

The Government of Belgium has 
requested to buy one hundred ninety-six 
(196) Guided Bomb Unit (GBU)–53/B 
Small Diameter Bombs-Increment II 
(SDB–II) All-Up-Rounds (AURs). Also 
included are SDB–II Weapons Load 
Crew Trainers (WLCT); training aids 
and devices; spare and repair parts, 
consumables, accessories, and repair 
and return support;